

November 27, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters and Promoters Group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the above-mentioned regulations, we would like to inform you that today the Company has received information from Sanjay N. Mehta, Ravilal K. Patel, Ratilal K. Patel, Harilal K. Patel and Hiralal K. Patel being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group of the Company regarding acquisition of 30,18,646 (Thirty Lakh Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Six) (4.16%) equity shares of the Company through inter-se transfer of shares by way of off-market transaction from Vilas P. Kharche, being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group as per the following:

Sr. No.	Date of Transactions	Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor / Seller)	Name of persons belonging to the Promoter (Transferee / Acquirer)	No. of shares acquired by way of purchase	% of holding		
1	November 23, 2023		Sanjay N. Mehta	3,54,550	0.49		
2	November 23, 2023		Ravilal K. Patel	7,84,871	1.09		
3	November 23, 2023	Vilas P. Kharche	Ratilal K. Patel	11,19,475	1.54		
4	November 23, 2023		Harilal K. Patel	3,79,875	0.52		
5	November 23, 2023		Hiralal K. Patel	3,79,875	0.52		
	Total 30,18,646						

This being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters and Promoters Group, the same falls within the exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition).

The aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoters Group before and after the aforesaid inter-se transfer, shall remain same.

Trescon Limited

Reg. Office: 203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 025 Tel: 022-49153599 I Email:cs@trescon.com I Website: www.trescon.com I CIN: L70100MH1995PLC322341



In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above-mentioned acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the acquirers is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For Trescon Limited

Mandar Chavan Company Secretary

Trescon Limited

Reg. Office: 203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 025 Tel: 022-49153599 I Email:cs@trescon.com I Website: www.trescon.com I CIN: L70100MH1995PLC322341 November 27, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir / Madam,

Į,

Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and Promoters Group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011")

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we, Sanjay N. Mehta, Ravilal K. Patel, Ratilal K. Patel, Harilal K. Patel and Hiralal K. Patel being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group of Trescon Limited ("the Company"), hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to acquisition of equity shares of the Company from Vilas P. Kharche, who is also part of Promoters and Promoters Group of the Company, through inter-se transfer of shares by way of off-market transaction as follows:

Sr. No.	Date of Transactions	Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor / Seller)	Name of persons belonging to the Promoter (Transferee / Acquirer)	No. of shares acquired by way of purchase	% of holding
1	November 23, 2023		Sanjay N. Mehta	3,54,550	0.49
2	November 23, 2023		Ravilal K. Patel		
3	November 23, 2023	Vilas P. Kharche	Ratilal K. Patel	7,84,871	1.09
4	November 23, 2023			11,19,475	1.54
			Harilal K. Patel	3,79,875	0.52
5	November 23, 2023		Hiralal K. Patel	3,79,875	0.52
			Total	30,18,646	4.16

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This is for information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully,

San y. noments	Rentul Strain	20101 6 Lense un	Panilut Keshundut J	etel Hisuluk.
Sanjay N. Mehta [Promoter of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Ravilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Ratilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Harilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Hiralal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]

CC: To, Trescon Limited 203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	N	ame of the Target Company (TC)				
		and of the farget company (TC)	Trescon Limited			
			203-204, Second Floor, Orb	it Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road		
2.		amo of the energian (a)	Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 4000	025, Maharashtra, India.		
2.	. N	ame of the acquirer(s)	1. Sanjay N. Mehta			
			2. Ravilal K. Patel			
			3. Ratilal K. Patel			
			4. Harilal K. Patel			
			5. Hiralal K. Patel			
3.	sh	ame of the stock exchange where hares of the TC are listed				
4.		etails of the transaction including		es amongst Promoters and		
	sh	tionale, if any, for the acquisition of ares	Promoters Group through o	ff-market transaction.		
5.	ac op	elevant regulation under which quirer is exempted from making an pen offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEE	BI (SAST) Regulations, 2011		
6.	W	hether disclosure of proposed	Yes			
	ac	quisition was required to be made				
	un	der regulation 10(5)				
	-	whether disclosure was made and	Yes, it was made within the timeline specified under the			
		whether it was made within the	regulations	amenine specified under the		
		timeline specified under the				
	L	regulations.				
	-	date of filing with the stock exchange	October 27, 2023			
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be	Whether the disclosures		
			made under regulation	under regulation 10(5) are		
l			10(5)	actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	actually made		
	b.	Date of acquisition	November 23, 2023			
ſ	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights				
		in respect of the acquisitions				
		from each person mentioned in				
		7(a) above	Please refer Annexure A			
ľ	d.	Total shares proposed to be	given below	Yes		
		acquired / actually acquired as a				
		% of diluted share capital of TC				
ſ	e.	Price at which shares are	₹14.00 per equity share			
		proposed to be acquired /	per equity shale			
		actually acquired				

Sł	nareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
а.	Acquirers / Transferees				
	1. Sanjay N. Mehta	27,29,448	3.77	3,083,998	4.26
	2. Ravilal K. Patel	5,11,622	0.71	12,96,493	1.788
ĺ	3. Ratilal K. Patel	5,12,027	0.71	16,31,502	2.25
	4. Harilal K. Patel	12,51,622	1.73	16,31,497	2.25
	5. Hiralal K. Patel	12,51,622	1.73	16,31,497	2.25
	Total	62,56,341	8.65	92,74,987	
b.	Seller / Transferor		0.05	52,14,901	12.79
	1. Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	30,18,646	4.16	0	0.00

Faning.n. metat	CARINE SLARINE	20/1116 22121 474	Hunilui Keshne ke F	add Mincilal K
Sanjay N. Mehta [Promoter of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Ravilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Ratilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Harilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Hiralal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]

Date: November 27, 2023 Place: Mumbai

Annexure A

Sr.Date ofbelonging toNo.TransactionsPromote		Name of the person belonging to the Promoter (Transferor / Seller)	Name of persons belonging to the Promoter (Transferee / Acquirer)	No. of shares acquired by way of purchase	% of holding	
1	November 23, 2023		Sanjay N. Mehta	2 54 550	0.40	
2	November 23, 2023		Ravilal K. Patel	3,54,550	0.49	
3	November 23, 2023			7,84,871	1.09	
		Vilas P. Kharche	Ratilal K. Patel	11,19,475	1.54	
4	November 23, 2023		Harilal K. Patel			
5	November 23, 2023			3,79,875	0.52	
			Hiralal K. Patel	3,79,875	0.52	
			Total	30,18,646	4.16	

Barlay normant	69 (41 A SCAL 14 22	לטוניה אלגוניאינ	Huwial Keshmak	Peetel Hisselal K_
Sanjay N. Mehta [Promoter of	Ravilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]	Ratilal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]		Hiralal K. Patel [Promoter acting in Concern (PAC) of Trescon Limited - (Acquirer)]

Date: November 27, 2023 Place: Mumbai